Appendix 4 - Proposed Outdoor Events Fees and Charges 2022/23

2021/22 2022/23
Proposed
Charge Charge Change
Application Fee - Non refundable application fee for all events (VAT applicable)
Commercial New £100.00 N/A
Charity New £50.00 N/A
Community New £25.00 N/A
Hire of Parks & Open Spaces
Commercial
Small £1,170.00| £1,300.00 11.1%
Medium £2,365.00| £2,500.00 5.7%
Large (fee based on size, ticket sales, location etc) To be To be
) . N/A
negotiated| negotiated
Charity
Small (local) £580.00 £600.00 3.4%
Medium (regional) £1,165.00( £1,300.00 11.6%
Large (national) £2,335.00| £2,700.00 N/A
Community
Small £137.00 £145.00 5.8%
Medium £290.00 £320.00 10.3%
Large £580.00 £640.00 N/A
Madeira Drive Hire, Daily Event Charge for road closure 6am until 6pm. Daily charge applicable
for build and derig days is agreed on a case by case basis.
Commercial £9,865.00| £10,000.00 1.4%
Charity (National and Regional) £3,125.00| £3,450.00 10.4%
Enthusiast £2,015.00| £2,200.00 9.2%
Community (Includes local charity) £1,750.00| £1,800.00 2.9%
Commercial Promotions - all sites
Per day (weekends and bank holidays) £1,725.00| £1,800.00 4.3%
Per day (weekdays) £1,430.00| £1,500.00 4.9%
Reinstatement Deposit
Commercial £5.000.00 To be N/A
negotiated
Charity/Community £500.00 To be N/A
negotiated
Advertising Sites (VAT applicable)
Poster Sites 10 Day Period - per poster, advertising rate only £5.30 £5.80 9.4%
Filming
Television drama or series/advert (up to 2 hours) £220.00 £230.00 4.5%
Television drama or series/advert (up to 5 hours) New £550.00 N/A
Television drama or series/advert (per day, 5-12 hours) £445.00 £650.00 46.1%
Documentaries/ music videos/pieces to camera (up to 2 hours) £210.00 £220.00 4.8%
Documentaries/ music videos/pieces to camera (up to 5 hours) New £300.00 N/A
Documentaries/ music videos/pieces to camera (per day, 5-12 hours) £330.00 £400.00 21.2%
General Views (defined as the capturing of images of Brighton landmarks, streets, views, outdoor
spaces, buildings and
general city activity
Half Day New £140.00 N/A
Full Day New £250.00 N/A
Commercial Stills/ Photographs (up to 2 hours) New £220.00 N/A
Commercial Stills/ Photographs (up to 5 hours) New £350.00 N/A
Commercial Stills/ Photographs (5-12 hours) £330.00 £400.00 21.2%
Feature Films/Larger long run productions New To be N/A
negotiated
News/ weather/ tourism £0.00 £0.00 N/A
Student pieces (administration fee only) £50.00 £55.00 10.0%
Unit Bases (24 hour hire) £555.00 £600.00 8.1%
Officer fees outside core hours (per hour) £45.00 £50.00 11.1%
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